

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD

CEMENTATION & STIMULATION /LOGISTIC FIELD KOTSARANG C/O TCS OFFICE TALAGANG

CELL# 0317-1172995/0321-5398837 FAX # 0543-682115, PH # 0543-682111

Cmt.stim.kotsarang@ogdcl.com & oml ks@ogdcl.com



Web Tender Notice

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration & Production Company in Pakistan, intends to Procure Hydraulic Oil (Grade-46) at Cementation & Stimulation Base / Logistics Field Kot Sarang, Talagang for Hydraulic Systems of SJS Batch-mixers, NOV cementing units and N-2 Pumper etc.

The detail about the company can be obtained from website www.ogdcl.com.

1. Sealed bids are invited for the purchase of 4700 Liters Hydraulic Oil (Grade-46) at format given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on "Single Stage Single Envelope Biding System". Specifications, Terms / conditions and financial bid format are mentioned in attached tender documents with "Annexure A".

Sr. No.	Web Tender No.	Description	Quantity	Bid submission Date & Time	Bid Opening Date & Time
01.	CSB/KSG/10/2024, Dated: 14/05/2023	Procurement of Hydraulic Oil (Grade-46) of premium quality and reputed company, to be used in Hydraulic Systems of SJS Batch-mixers, NOV cementing units and N-2 Pumper etc. (Detail Specifications in Annexure-A)	4700 Liters	27-06-2024 1430HRS	27-06-2024 1500HRS

- 2. In case the bidder fails to abide by the terms of bid documents/bid or violates the same, it may entail debarment/black listing for three (03) years.
- 3. Tender Documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL Website: www.ogdcl.com.
- 4. The Bids should be received at the office of Operation Manager Logistics Field Kot sarang by postal address, Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd C/O Main TCS Office Talagang Punjab on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry (half an hour earlier to bid opening). Bidder(s) or authorize representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meeting.
- 5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business detail including Address ,phone & Fax numbers, Email (if any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries/information in case subject detail is not provided. The detail of scope of contract is available in tender documents, however if further detail/clarification are required, it may be obtained from the office of Operation Manager Oil & Gas Logistic Field Kot Sarang at postal address "Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd Logistics Field Kot Sarang C/O TCS Office Talagang Punjab via email, phone and
- 6. The OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award contract.

Mailing Address:-

MUSAB LATIF ASSISTANT ENGINEER CMT/STIM, OGDCL

RIQ IQBAL INCHARGE BASE CEMENTATION/STIMULATION

OGDCL, KOT SARANG

Operation Manager Operation Manager OGDCL, Logicmustim Field